made there under and for the time being in force shall apply to the 
arbitration proceedings under this clause.  
         The sole arbitrator or arbitrators to be appointed by the  Engineer-in-
Chief , shall be of the status given below:-  

(a) For claim for amount in dispute of not 
Over Rs. 75,00,000 (Rs. Seventy 
five lakh) in the case of work order 
and in case of contracts accepted by 
an Assistant Engineer/Executive 
Engineer. 

Superintending Engineer of 
Uttarakhand P.W.D 

(b) For claims or amount  in dispute of 
over Rs. 75,00000 and not over Rs.